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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 10lh day of August, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building, 60 I North 13lh in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:0IA.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Grant 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-11 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (7/31 /15) TO WIT PG 1339-1356 

6. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $45,000 from Road Material 
(213-613-376) to Contractor Road Repairs (213-613-449) 

7. Motion to approve the minutes of the July 91h, 2015 Planning and Zoning meeting 
TO WIT PG 1357 

8. Motion to approve replat of the Etheridge Estates, Lots 13 & 14 for Greg & 
Patricia Peters 

9. Motion to approve Oakridge Heights, Phase II, lots 23 & 24 for Ken Vernon 

10. Motion to approve replat of The Grandview Estates, Block A, Section I, Lots II 
& 12 for Mary Sanders and Thomas Hecker 

II. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $500 from Miscellaneous 
(101-430-495) to Transcripts (101-430-412) TO WIT PG 1358-1359 

Action Items 



PG 1337 

12. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains in effect 

13 Motion to Treasurer' s report for June 2015, Ryan Douglas by Comm. Olsen sec 
by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG /360-/361 

14. Motion to approve the Tax Collection report for July 2015, Russell Hudson by 
Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG /362-/367 

15. Motion to approve Interlocal Agreement between North Central Texas Council of 
Governments and Navarro County for 9-1-1 Service Equipment Addressing and 
GISlDatabase Maintenance by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG /368-1402 

16. Motion to approve License 20\ 6 Sheriffs and Constable's fees as authorized by 
the Texas Local Government Code Section 118.13 I by Comm. Olsen sec by 
Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1403-1404 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve Navarro County Farm Hay as surplus $40.00 per roll with a 
minimum of 10 rolls by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve drug incinerator as salvage by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to approve Specific Use Permit for placement of a 16ft x 20ft storage 
building at 11265 SE CR 2170 Corsicana, TX 75109 for Aleta Lapagia by Comm. 
Warren sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

20. Motion to approve Specific Use Permit for the temporary placement of a 16ft x 40 
ft. Hud-Code Manufactured Home at 11265 SE CR 2170 Corsicana, TX 75109 
for Aletha Lapaglia during the construction phase of a permitted permanent 
residence (Building Permit 10591) by Com. Warren sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

21. Motion to approve Resolution Authorizing Texas Department of Agriculture 
Texans Feeding Texans: Home Delivered Meal Grant Program by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1405 
Carried unanimously 
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22. Motion to approve County Auditor's June 2015 monthly financial report pursuant 
to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1406-1409 

23. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 
II :42 Motion to come out of executive session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren 
Carried unanimously 

24. No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

25. Workshop to discuss progress on Courthouse Restoration and temporary and 
permanent locations for departments 
Cody Muldner gave update on courthouse 

26. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR AUGUST 1011" 
2015. 

SIGNED_--'I-"O_'h _____ DAY OF AUGUST 2015. 



.Vendot NallJi! Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 101 

A-l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - ALARM 7/28/2015 37669 $1,495.00 $0.00 
ABC FERTIUZER & SUPPlY INC 101-566-424 WEIGIfTS 7/31/2015 24491 $84.00 $0.00 
A8C FERTIUZER & SUPPLY INC 101-566-424 WEIGIfTS 6/30/2015 24423 $56.00 $0.00 
ACS 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/21/2015 1176569 $2,743.00 $0.00 
ACS 101-403-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 7/21/2015 1176569 $4,325.00 $0.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 7/15/2015 1629 $1,700.00 $0.00 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 8/5/2015 5063378654 

\ 
$507.20 $0.00 

~ AMY CADWELL 101-475-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/04/ $50.00 $0.00 

~ ANNA MIDDLETON 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 JUL 2015 $60.38 $0.00 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/16/2015 36080 $925.00 $0.00 ..... 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/16/2015 36082 $725.00 $0.00 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/16/2015 36056 $637.50 $0.00 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/16/2015 36054 $437.50 $0.00 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/5/2015 36136 $2,600.00 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $251.60 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $44.59 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $443.78 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/15/2015 9036543088 - JUL $557.20 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/21/2015 9038753391 - JUL $438.97 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/21/2015 9038751617 - JUL $2,863.30 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256oo3555X0710 $308.09 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256003404X0710 $330.77 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/22/2015 125499768 - JUL $63.04 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-435-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $44.59 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPUES 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $44.40 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 7/22/2015 125499763 - JUL $46.73 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $89.60 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIU11ES 7/23/2015 4009312323 - JUL $31.57 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560,445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/16/2015 605759 $42.00 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/27/2015 605953 $25.50 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/31/2015 606016 $5.50 $0.00 
B & W TIRE & TOWING 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/23/2015 254983 $65.00 $0.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/14/2015 33388 $182.00 $0.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/7/2015 33448B $23.00 $0.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/30/2015 33476 $99.00 $0.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 7/30/2015 UT1OO0355808 $581.71 $0.00 
BODE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/29/2015 BILL 20245 $695.00 $0.00 
BODE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/29/2015 BILL 20245 $695.00 $0.00 
BROWN, ED DISTRIBUTORS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 17002402 $586.35 $0.00 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-402-430 UTIU11ES - PARKS 7/28/2015 1267 - JUL $28.00 $0.00 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/27/2015 7 - JUL $38.00 $0.00 
CHRIS GARRETT 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 JUL 2015 $161.58 $0.00 
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 JUL 2015 $74.75 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIU11ES 7/22/2015 0026101790-0001 $1,483.69 $0.00 :t CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIU11ES 7/22/2015 0026101981-0001 $530.07 $0.00 



.Vendor. Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-411J-430 UTIlITIES 7/22/2015 0026101541-0001 $3,369.00 $0.00 
CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/22/2015 0026101651-0001 $33.63 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/22/2015 0026101593-0001 $103.11 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/22/2015 0026101698-0001 $1.164.81 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 7/26/2015 0026234921-0001 $10,914.83 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTIlITIES 7/26/2015 0026233441-0001 $35.36 $0.00 CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-560-429 1RAINING - FIRING RANGE 7/19/2015 0026055931-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/26/2015 0026234974-0001 $9.50 $0.00 I'n CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/26/2015 0026234967-0001 $20.06 $0.00 ........ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/26/2015 0026232899-0001 $33.79 $0.00 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/26/2015 0026234939-0001 $9.50 $0.00 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/26/2015 0026234906-0001 $15.07 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 7/19/2015 0026055934-0001 $77.94 $0.00 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/26/2015 0026234975-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/27/2015 0026260248-0001 $402.91 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 7/22/2015 0026105449-0001 $12.09 $0.00 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/22/2015 0026105790-0001 $70.45 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/22/2015 0026105828-0001 $264.24 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/26/2015 0026234977-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CORSICANA GlASS & MIRROR CO 101-415-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 0153901 $200.00 $0.00 
COURT SECURITY CONCEPTS 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/14/2015 071415 $650.00 $0.00 CUSTOM FARMING 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/31/2015 242367 $1,725.00 $0.00 DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITEM 8/3/2015 2015-26 $100.00 $0.00 DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITEM 8/3/2015 2015-29 $100.00 $0.00 DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITEM 8/3/2015 2015-27 $200.00 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/30/15 - 09/02/15 $172.50 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/19/15 - 08/21/15 $434.52 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/19/15 - 08/21/15 $115.00 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/19/15 - 08/21/15 $218.50 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/30/15 - 09/02/15 $582.21 $0.00 DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/30/15 - 09/02/15 $161.00 $0.00 DANIEL BIL 1Z 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 36137 $400.00 $0.00 DAVID BUTCH WARREN 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $411.70 $0.00 DAVID BUTCH WARREN 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $115.00 $0.00 DAVID BUTCH WARREN 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $180.55 $0.00 DAVIE NEWLAND PAINTING 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 1845B $1,700.00 $0.00 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/23/2015 3397553-00 $1,423.00 $0.00 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 3397891-00 $372.70 $0.00 DEANNA FRANCEK 101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/6/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/06/ $174.80 $0.00 DEBT SERVICE FUND 101-131-601 DUE FROM DEBT SERVICE 8/5/2015 081415 $15,000.00 $0.00 DELL MARKETING LP 101-568-320 OPERATING SUPPUES 7/22/2015 XJR32KFT6 $6,060.20 $0.00 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $2.00 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $5.24 $0.00 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $28.58 $0.00 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $1.99 $0.00 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $6.48 $0.00 



· Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-457-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/1/2015 19179 $3.24 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $12.11 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $7.92 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $58.26 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/1/2015 19179 $18.60 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 8/1/2015 19179 $5.98 $0.00 s: DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $13.30 $0.00 

I'r) DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 19179 $6.24 $0.00 
......... ELMER TANNER 101-560-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/29/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/29/ $137.68 $0.00 FASTENAL- lXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 lXCOS76777 $89.37 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 101-406-311 POsrAGE 7/30/2015 5-111-53691 $38.58 $0.00 
AVE srAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/8/2015 22839 $3,341.43 $0.00 
AVE srAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/15/2015 22882 $3,331.87 $0.00 
AVE srAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/1/2015 22787 $3,411.65 $0.00 AVE srAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/29/2015 23019 $3,477.53 $0.00 
AVE srAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/22/2015 22981 $3,500.94 $0.00 FLAGS USA INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 61686 $243.00 $0.00 FLAGS USA INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 61686 $9.00 $0.00 
GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT · LAWN CARE 7/31/2015 4789 $300.00 $0.00 
GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 7/31/2015 4790 $200.00 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 33990/1 $28.98 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 33828/1 $23.37 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/5/2015 30254/1 (2) $0.00 $0.30 
GOVERNMENT ANANCE OFACERS AS 101-495-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 7/14/2015 0170288S - 15 $50.00 $0.00 
HA PAIR ASPHALT 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 7/9/2015 070915 $1,393.20 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TO~ 8/1/2015 45974 $105.00 $0.00 ICS 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 7/23/2015 128078 $2,628.00 $0.00 
ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 7/31/2015 128540 $1,485.10 $0.00 
ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 8/3/2015 128540-01 $279.20 $0.00 ICS 101-512-351 INMATE UNEN & BEDDING 7/31/2015 128513 $3,562.50 $0.00 ICS 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 7/31/2015 128511 $1,271.20 $0.00 
DSCOMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 129780 $88.20 $0.00 
DSCOMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 6/22/2015 129448 $205.00 $0.00 DSCOMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 129769 $50.00 $0.00 
DS COMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 129766 $93.27 $0.00 
DSCOMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 129767 $93.99 $0.00 
DSCOMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 129768 $71.41 $0.00 
J AND S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/16/2015 1 $400.00 $0.00 
JACKIE FREELAND 101-458-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/30/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/30/ $166.ot $0.00 JACOBSON LAW ARM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/28/2015 46966 $1,956.49 $0.00 
JACOBSON LAW ARM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/28/2015 46965 $468.00 $0.00 JANEITHA HURLEY 101-458-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/30/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/30/ $490.40 $0.00 JASON GRANT 101-401-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $411.70 $0.00 JASON GRANT 101-401-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $115.00 $0.00 
JASON GRANT 101-401-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/4/2015 08/26/15 - 08/28/15 $180.55 $0.00 JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/3/2015 351 $410.25 $0.00 



· Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 
JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/3/2015 350 $121.25 $0.00 
JOHN LEHMAN PHD &. ASSOClAlES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/24/2015 11746 $150.00 $0.00 
JOHN LEHMAN PHD &. ASSOClAlES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/24/2015 11754 $150.00 $0.00 
JOHN LEHMAN PHD &. ASSOClAlES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/30/2015 11796 $300.00 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/27/2015 58815 $114.88 $0.00 

ri K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/14/2015 58742 $170.29 $0.00 
":). K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 6/3/2015 58312 $263.39 $0.00 
~ K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/1/2015 58622 $39.95 $0.00 
'" K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/3/2015 58644 $75.56 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/6/2015 58656 $46.39 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/15/2015 58774 $62.95 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/8/2015 58691 $40.00 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/2/2015 58640 $10.00 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/30/2015 58874 $46.69 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/9/2015 58698 $62.95 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/7/2015 S8661 $5.01 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/7/2015 58673 $11.00 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/8/2015 58684 $32.95 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/14/2015 58733 $42.95 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/16/2015 58777 $42.95 $0.00 
K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/17/2015 58787 $56.95 $0.00 
KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-42S-411 COURT APPOINlED ATTORNEY 7/31/2015 71886 $100.00 $0.00 
KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINlED ATTORNEY 7/31/2015 36235 $400.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 70718 $200.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 7/29/2015 70718 $1.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LIlEM 8/3/2015 2015-28 $100.00 $0.00 
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAiNT - ELECTRONIC: 7/16/2015 0227771-1N $604.85 $0.00 
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONIC: 7/16/2015 0227771-1N $18.00 $0.00 
LEADS ON UNE 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 8/5/2015 233076 $2,988.00 $0.00 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNlENANCE 7/28/2015 W84607 $262.50 $0.00 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/28/2015 W84595 $405.46 $0.00 
MCCOY'S 8UILDING SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 5900398 $34.89 $0.00 
MCCOY'S 8UILDING SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 5900472 $46.72 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAiNlENANCE 7/20/2015 5900636 $79.24 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-3B5 COUNTY FARM 7/29/2015 5900790 $52.20 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/20/2015 5900641 $11.31 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/16/2015 5900592 $68.03 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/20/2015 5900640 $0.00 $7.79 
MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 JUL 2015 $109.25 $0.00 
MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/30/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/30/ $847.02 $0.00 
MEUSSA GRIMES 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/30/15 - 09/02/15 $289.80 $0.00 
MEUSSA GRIMES 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 08/30/15 - 09/02/15 $161.00 $0.00 
MEN WAlER SUPPLY CORP 101-402-430 unLmES - PARKS 7/23/2015 775 - JUL $32.64 $0.00 
MEREDITH DEBORDE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/2/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/02/ $413.64 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/30/2015 35486 (2) $200.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 unLmES - PARKS 7/31/2015 HWY 0309 - JUL $9.91 $0.00 



· Vendor Name 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 

~ NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRlC CO-OP 
.... NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 
~~ NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 
NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 
NEAL GREEN 
NEW LONDON "TECHNOLOGY INC 
NORlHLAND COMMUNICATIONS 
NOVA SECURITY GROUP, INC 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-"TXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-"TXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 
ONEPOINlE SOLUTIONS, LLC 

Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number 
101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARKS 7/31/2015 SECR 3105 - JUL 
101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARKS 7/31/2015 SECR 1095 - JUL 
101-402-430 UTILmES - PARKS 7/31/2015 SECR 2160 - JUL 
101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARKS 7/31/2015 SECR 3320 - JUL 
101-512-435 UTILITIES 7/31/2015 HWY 0022 W - JUL 
101-512-435 UTILITIES 7/31/2015 FM 0667 - JUL 
101-512-435 UTILITIES 7/31/2015 MCKINNEY ST - JUL 
101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 8/5/2015 07/31/15 
101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 8/5/2015 07/31/15 
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINlENANCE 7/27/2015 Q072702 
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/27/2015 Q072705 
101-430-411 COURT APPOINlED ATTORNEY 7/14/2015 35825 
101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONI~7/15/2015 AB-1570 
101-475-436 INlERNET 7/17/2015 001-992860 - JUL 
101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 7/29/2015 072915 
101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780566433001 
101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPLIES 7/20/2015 781415645001 
101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPLIES 7/28/2015 78277234401 
101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/24/2015 782420103001 
101-415-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/30/2015 783709790001 
101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 7/10/2015 779188549001 
101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/22/2015 781970841001 
101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780891892001 
101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780892207001 
101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780892206001 
101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780035054001 
101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/20/2015 780823618001 
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINlENANCE 7/17/2015 780035999001 
101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 781201727001 
101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 781200872001 
101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/22/2015 781970206001 
101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780485198001 
101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780485864001 
101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 779644569001 
101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780590456001 
101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780034522001 
101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780035055001 
101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/8/2015 779188548001 
101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/8/2015 779188364001 
101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/10/2015 779188548003 
101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/18/2015 781415919001 
101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/20/2015 781415645001 
101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/17/2015 780485865001 
101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/23/2015 360521 
101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/24/2015 360533 
101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/29/2015 IV12769 

Debit Amount 
$18.56 
$9.91 
$8.65 

$15.00 
$165.00 
$59.00 
$29.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 

$159.95 
$40.60 

$1,230.00 
$309.40 
$140.26 

$1,100.00 
$34.99 
$35.62 
$33.99 

$271.27 
$205.98 

$16.37 
$37.99 

$123.12 
$20.97 
$32.97 

$1,172.39 
$109.10 

$1,799.96 
$67.96 

$206.79 
$448.54 
$24.38 

$139.04 
$42.15 
$49.83 

$175.92 
$31.05 

$264.30 
$56.99 
$18.39 
$12.29 
$22.89 
$20.78 
$59.95 
$55.00 

$2,987.02 

Credit Amount 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



~ Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 AA38296 $5.99 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 AA38902 $8.45 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2015 AA38024 $43.88 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 AA38407 $52.62 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 AA38835 $29.33 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/16/2015 AA38439 $8.96 $0.00 

~ OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 AA3B568 $10.99 $0.00 
~ OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 AA3B694 $5.58 $0.00 I'r) OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 AA38816 $66.81 $0.00 

-.....:: OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 AA38891 $22.17 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 70713 $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 71838 $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 71839 $100.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 71524 $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 71576 $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/29/2015 36053 $400.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/30/2015 36228 $400.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 7/29/2015 71839 $3.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 7/30/2015 36228 $3.00 $0.00 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/27/2015 36 $175.00 $0.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRA 5/13/2015 9607698-MYl5 $230.00 $0.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRA 6/13/2015 9607698-JN15 (2) $0.00 $230.00 
REPUBUC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/25/2015 0069-000776612 $478.17 $0.00 
RICKEY D. JONES 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/22/2015 35440 $2,612.50 $0.00 
RICKEY D. JONES 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/22/2015 35441 $2,412.50 $0.00 
SECRETARY OF STATE 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 GRIMES, MEUSSA $150.00 $0.00 
SECRETARY OF STATE 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 8/3/2015 PARKER, DANDA $150.00 $0.00 
SMITH GENERAL STORE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/22/2015 89881 $12.95 $0.00 
SOUTHWEST AUNG & STORAGE 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 6/15/2015 14746 $1,223.78 $0.00 
SOUTHWEST AUNG & STORAGE 101-404-310 OFACE SUPPUES 7/10/2015 14772 $30.05 $0.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/31/2015 3413 $480.00 $0.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 7/26/2015 9974 $295.00 $0.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/30/2015 9983 $295.00 $0.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/21/2015 9965 $295.00 $0.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/31/2015 9984 $295.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 GRANT, JASON $230.00 $0.00 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/3/2015 WARREN, DAVID $230.00 $0.00 
TEXAS CRIME STOPPERS TRAINING 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 8/7/2015 GAIL HURLEY $150.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/14/2015 071415 $16.75 $0.00 THEDFORD OFACE SUPPLY 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 3/20/2015 27238 $140.00 $0.00 
THEDFORD OFACE SUPPLY 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT · COMPUTER 2/17/2015 27179 $65.90 $0.00 THEDFORD OFACE SUPPLY 101-407-459 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 2/19/2015 27185 $160.00 $0.00 TIDY TOILETS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 8/1/2015 70619 $96.90 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/2/2015 057025 $30.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 7/14/2015 057164 $8.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/21/2015 057244 $7.50 $0.00 



· Vendor Name Account Number AccountDescMption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAlRS 80. MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/23/2015 057266 $7.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS 80. MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/27/2015 057322 $7.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAlRS 80. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/30/2015 057360 $7.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAlRS 80. MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/30/2015 057375 $15.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAlRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/30/2015 057362 $7.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES 80. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAIRS 80. MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/23/2015 057282 $7.50 $0.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-430-410 INTERPRffiR 7/27/2015 23413 $200.00 $0.00 h TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 7/1/2015 11622 $7.00 $0.00 :;s.. TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 7/15/2015 11698 $14.00 $0.00 

~ TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 7/17/2015 11722 $7.00 $0.00 
TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 7/23/2015 11744 $7.00 $0.00 
TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/14/2015 11687 $26.00 $0.00 
US MED DISPOSAL INC 101-512-474 INMATE MEDICAL SUPPUES - Oll- 7/20/2015 3799 $450.00 $0.00 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/31/2015 2229873 $13.50 $0.00 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS 80. MAlNT - VEHICLE 7/31/2015 2229873 $10.39 $0.00 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-446 REPAlRS 80. MAlNT - ELECTRONIC: 5/26/2015 2201971 $178.87 $0.00 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-446 REPAlRS & MAlNT - ELECTRONIC: 5/26/2015 2201971 $11.97 $0.00 
WEX BANK 101-560-370 GAS 80. OIL 7/16/2015 41614331 $109.99 $0.00 
WILUAM DIXON 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD UTEM 7/27/2015 00341 $567.00 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS 80. OIL 8/3/2015 533916 $5,177.52 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-310 OFACE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 080665011 $9.72 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665011 $281.50 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665148 $296.62 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665044 $137.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665147 $258.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/18/2015 080443196 $232.61 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/2/2015 080801796 $236.96 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665134 $184.00 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665013 $379.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665009 $369.89 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665014 $151.56 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 8/1/2015 080665149 $22.57 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665149 $463.75 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 8/1/2015 080665040 $15.82 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665040 $327.74 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665035 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665146 $148.38 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665064 $215.10 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-360 DEMONSTRATION SUPPUES 8/1/2015 080665012 $47.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665012 $385.67 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665007 $208.68 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665105 $129.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665059 $152.20 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665150 $296.72 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665045 $286.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 8/1/2015 080665046 $132.64 $0.00 



~ 
'Y) 
...... 

, Vendor Name 
XEROX CORP - 1'XMAS 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

Account Number Account Description 
101-'104-310 OFACE SUPPUES 
101-404-440 COPIER RENTAL 
101-406-422 lP'TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Document Date Document Number 
8/1/2015 080665015 
8/1/2015 080665015 
8/2/2015 080801793 

Debit Amount 
$18,08 

$398.29 
$171.14 

$154,588.01 

Credit Amount 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$238.09 



· Vendor. Name Account Number Account Descrlptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 151 

COMMUNITY 5UPERVISION 151-340-010 PROBATION FEES - COUNlY COUf 7/28/2015 70168 - REFUND $450.00 $0.00 
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 151-571-315 COMPUTER SERVICES 7/1/2015 29547 $1,990.00 $0.00 
HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 151-571-410 CONTRACT & POLYGRAPHS SERVI 7/30/2015 07/30/15 $2,000.00 $0.00 
THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-571-410 CONTRACT & POLYGRAPHS SERVI7/30/2015 07/09/15 - 07/23/15 $375.00 $0.00 
THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-571-410 CONTRACT & POLYGRAPHS SERVI 7/30/2015 06/04/15 - 06/04/15 $210.00 $0.00 
THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-571-410 CONTRACT & POLYGRAPHS SERVI 7/30/2015 07/02/15 - 07/30/15 $1,170.00 $0.00 

r-.... WEX BANK 151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAIRS 7/16/2015 41614331 $238.88 $0.00 
~ XEROX CORP - 1XMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 8/1/2015 080665009 $2.13 $0.00 
~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 8/1/2015 080665013 $63.46 $0.00 

" $6,499.47 $0.00 



'fendor' Name_ 
Fund: 161 

~ 
~ 

G4S YOllTH SERVICES, LlC 
VERL a CHILDERS JR PH D 

Account Number 

161-576-411 
161-572-411 

Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

NON-RESIDENTIAL - nER 2 8/3/2015 
NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/31/2015 

NAVA-0715 
191 

$3,720.00 
$378.20 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,098.20 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 211 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/25/2015 200399027 $31,474.30 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 7/27/2015 287236363034X0727 $51.79 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 7/31/2015 2100/37 $234.41 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 7/29/2015 2093/37 $211.33 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 7/30/2015 2099/37 $283.43 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 2092/37 $37.45 $0.00 

'" ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29(2015 2091/37 $1.98 $0.00 
~ ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 2077/37 $109.95 $0.00 
~ ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/16/2015 2074/37 $78.73 $0.00 
....... ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 2086/37 $89.97 $0.00 

B & B WATER SUPPLY 211-611-430 UTILmES 7/28/2015 262 - JUL $104.20 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 158279 $524.58 $0.00 
BRAZOS VALLEY EQUIPMENT COMPAN 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 114916 $164.78 $0.00 
BRAZOS VALLEY EQUIPMENT COMPAN 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 110294 $37.25 $0.00 
CATERPIlLAR ANANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO9t $3,122.92 $0.00 
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO091 $27.41 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 052313 $108.79 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 33786/1 $3.38 $0.00 
HOLT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 PIM00278691 $2BO.82 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 8/1/2015 45970 $41.13 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 211-611-430 UTlLmES 7/31/2015 4201 HWY 0022 - JU $10Q.68 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO06( $3,142.30 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO061 $443.04 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1072444 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 8/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOO0101 $2,074.93 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - # 1072444 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOIOI $279.39 $0.00 
ROO EQUIPMENT 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 P74403 $54.59 $0.00 
REPUBUC SERVICES #069 211-611-430 UTlLmES 7/25/2015 0069-000776721 $162.23 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 057219 $303.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 057361 $327.00 $0.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 18997 $33.62 $0.00 
UNITED RENTALS INC - TXMAS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 129977542-001 $1,008.53 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRiNOPAL 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO81 $2,100.42 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO081 $225.36 $0.00 

$47,244.19 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 212 

AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 2497558 $300.27 $0.00 
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/17/2015 9041493410 $80.16 $0.00 
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 9041540440 $14.00 $0.00 APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/11/2015 200395395 $1,013.97 $0.00 
ASCO EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 C29740 $279.92 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 2088/37 $103.92 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 2097/37 $21.98 $0.00 ~ ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 2094/37 $249.99 $0.00 It;; ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/3/2015 2101/37 $62.91 $0.00 

-.....: B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/28/2015 605960 $40.50 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/23/2015 605907 $291.70 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/5/2015 606101 $62.45 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/5/2015 606109 $80.75 $0.00 
cmOFKERENS 212-612-430 UTILmES 7/30/2015 1205 - JUL $59.20 $0.00 
FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/1/2015 0006 $26.91 $0.00 
FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/16/2015 0004 $21.37 $0.00 
FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/20/2015 0013 (2) $20.97 $0.00 
FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/20/2015 0025 $3.65 $0.00 
FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/29/2015 0020 $29.65 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/3/2015 3940 $276.59 $0.00 
HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/3/2015 PIM00278991 $370.62 $0.00 
HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/3/2015 PIM00278990 $318.19 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/15/2015 45925 $36.70 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 8/1/2015 45972 $41.12 $0.00 
K & E HOSE & FITl1NGS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 5828 $202.28 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/20/2015 15662504 $8,459.13 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/16/2015 15633979 $826.31 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/23/2015 15693199 $490.43 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/27/2015 15723692 $2,894.46 $0.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/6/2015 5900916 $167.95 $0.00 PHILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/4/2015 199 $30.00 $0.00 
PHILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/5/2015 200 $20.00 $0.00 PHILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 198 $436.00 $0.00 
RUSTY'S AUTO SERVICE & REPAIR 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/28/2015 1364 $204.02 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO07( $3,193.72 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO07( $195.18 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 7/31/2015 276390 $791.20 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 7/24/2015 533658 $170.00 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 8/5/2015 533982 $2,480.84 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 533651 $45.00 $0.00 

$24,414.01 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount [Fund: 213 ~ 
APAC TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/25/2015 200398978 $13,051.22 $0.00 B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 606001 $316.65 $0.00 B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 605733 $119.60 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/31/2015 158314 $30.00 $0.00 CI1Y OF DAW50N 213-613-430 UTILmES 7/30/2015 324 - JUL $30.15 $0.00 DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/24/2015 7604-36 $74.02 $0.00 -:--... HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 8/1/2015 45971 $41.12 $0.00 ~ IVIE SPRING & TRAILER INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 25622 $47.00 $0.00 ~ JARVIS-PARIS-MURPHY CO INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 36054 $40.33 $0.00 " K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/31/2015 58886 $7.00 $0.00 K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 58812 $7.00 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/13/2015 484247 $1,007.86 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/14/2015 484549 $1,359.54 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/17/2015 484911 $724.92 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/16/2015 484830 $491.12 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/20/2015 485362 $783.86 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/22/2015 485323 $2,075.78 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/23/2015 485820 $675.36 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/30/2015 486753 $504.91 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/21/2015 485702 $1,160.67 $0.00 KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/28/2015 486356 $500.15 $0.00 MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/23/2015 121Z9281 $18.49 $0.00 MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 121Z8875 $20.28 $0.00 NORTHEAST TEXAS WATER SERVICE 213-613-430 UTILmES 7/31/2015 00300419 - JUL $35.83 $0.00 RDO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 W13922 $2,255.16 $0.00 TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 18942 $221.91 $0.00 TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/29/2015 18982 $21.00 $0.00 VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2015 69264 $132.16 $0.00 WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 7/28/2015 254-578-1106 - JUL $101.70 $0.00 WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 7/24/2015 903-362-3476 - JUL $133.20 $0.00 WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 7/22/2015 533561 $5,665.43 $0.00 WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 7/22/2015 533566 $415.70 $0.00 

$32,069.12 $0.00 



[Funq: 214 
Vendor'Name Account tiumber Account Descrlptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/25/2015 200399094 $826.36 $0.00 
AlWOODS DISTRIBlITING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/27/2015 2087/37 $74.95 $0.00 em OF BLOOMING GROVE 214-614-430 lITILITIES 7/31/2015 0002 - JUL $242.46 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 33970/1 $64.00 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 8/1/2015 45973 $41.13 $0.00 
MICHAEL WELBORN 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 8/3/2015 REIMBURSE - 08/03/ $205.14 $0.00 

~ PROSPERIlY BANK-#1071239 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 8/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOli $3,685.36 $0.00 
PROSPERIlY BANK-#1071239 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 8/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO011 $375.61 $0.00 

~ RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/8/2015 110083 $141.38 $0.00 
~ RATIlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/9/2015 110095 $556.77 $0.00 
" RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/10/2015 110118 $698.89 $0.00 

RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/11/2015 110138 $420.79 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/28/2015 110387 $1,725.63 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/29/2015 110417 $2,229.91 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/17/2015 110229 $1,584.53 $0.00 
RATIlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/30/2015 110430 $1,256.19 $0.00 
RATIlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/21/2015 110293 $1,270.36 $0.00 
RATIlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/22/2015 110313 $2,108.95 $0.00 
RATIlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/23/2015 110332 $1,724.43 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/20/2015 110264 $1,521.40 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/27/2015 110372 $1,475.64 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/13/2015 110145 $565.64 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/14/2015 110162 $574.26 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/15/2015 110183 $1,573.86 $0.00 
RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/16/2015 110215 $1,581.63 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 057299 $25.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 057251 $832.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/23/2015 057273 $50.00 $0.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/3/2015 001314 $30,124.63 $0.00 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/30/2015 315594 $35.90 $0.00 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/24/2015 315261 $76.60 $0.00 
W1NDSTREAM 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 7/22/2015 903-695-2513 - JUL $57.45 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 7/29/2015 533778 $2,840.85 $0.00 

$60,567.70 $0.00 



Vendor·Name Account Number AccountDesarlptlon Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 317 

AMARIllO POUCE DEPARTMENT 317-533-120 OVERTIME 7/28/2015 06/01/15 - 06/30/15 $516.00 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 317-516-418 FACILITIES 7/22/2015 302727B267 - JUL $43.14 $0.00 
COLUN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 317-525-120 OVERTIME 7/17/2015 06/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,214.66 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 317-516-418 FACILITIES 7/24/2015 0026171902-0001 $3,962.42 $0.00 
DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 7/7/2015 06/29/15 $266.76 $0.00 

~ DANNIE PATRlCK CAUBLE 317-520-411 SERVICES 7/31/2015 2015-07 $2,215.04 $0.00 

I'r\ 
FEDEX -TXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/30/2015 5-111-53691 $95.06 $0.00 

"'- IRVING POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/1/2015 06/30/15 $1,153.95 $0.00 
MICHELLE CURTIS 317-517-428 TRAVEL 7/30/2015 JUL 2015 $105.23 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/17/2015 779944539001 $19.59 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/17/2015 779944464001 $5.19 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/10/2015 779153680001 $34.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/B/2015 779153679001 $17.50 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/8/2015 779153562001 $6.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 7/17/2015 779638138001 $265.86 $0.00 
OFFICE OEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-517-310 SUPPUES 7/2/2015 778461943001 $299.25 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 7/17/2015 779944540001 $129.76 $0.00 
RANDAll COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-533-120 OVERTIME 7/23/2015 06/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,880.82 $0.00 
REPUBlIC SERVICES #794 317-516-418 FACILmES 7/25/2015 0794-010505756 $474.34 $0.00 
SUDDENUNK 317-521-411 SERVICES 7/24/2015 08/02/15 - 09/01/15 $321.10 $0.00 
TARRANT COUNTY 317-523-120 OVERTIME 7/13/2015 06/30/15 $1,103.00 $0.00 
TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 7/8/2015 06/01/15 - 06/30/15 $296.07 $0.00 
TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2015 05/01/15 - 05/31/15 $1,157.35 $0.00 
VERIZON SOUTHWEST 317-517-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 2848031965 - JUL $74.02 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-521-411 SERVICES 7/20/2015 9749317646 $1,376.61 $0.00 
WILUS OF FLORIDA INC 317-515-411 SERVICES 7/21/2015 1149114 $3,255.77 $0.00 

$20,290.47 $0.00 



Vendor'Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
lFund: 318 

KEVIN KELLEY 318-516-412 SERVICES 7/31/2015 2015-14 $3,725.82 $0.00 
LANCE SUMPTER 318-515-412 SERVICES 7/31/2015 2015-14 $7,694.69 $0,00 
RUTH L. ASTON 318-517-412 SERVICES 7/31/2015 2015-14 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$13,671.56 $0.00 

~ ll) 

" 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Deblt Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 601 

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 601-680-680 FISCAL FEES 7/17/2015 252-1879642 $750.00 $0.00 

$750.00 $0.00 

~ 
~ 
........ 

~ 



Vendor Name Account Number 
Fund: 701 

CODY MULDNER 701-410-410 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 701-410-445 
PHOENIX I RESfORATION AND CONsrRUCTIC 701-410-576 

~ 
........ 

Account DescrIption 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
COURTHOUSE RESfORATION 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

8/4/2015 14 $4,166.67 $0.00 
7/13/2015 3397579-00 $28.40 $0.00 
7/31/2015 APPUCATION 14 $253,697.99 $0.00 

$257,893.06 $0.00 
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NAVARRO COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

Stal/ley Youl/g - Director 
Environmental Investigator 

www.co.navarro.tx.us 

Osha Joles - Addressing Manager 

Scott Wiley - Environmental Services 

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MINUTES 

July 9th, 2015 

5:00 P.M. 

The meeting was called to order with seven members present. The roll was called and 
the attendance was as follows: 

Chairman Jacobson - present 
John Smith - present 
Carroll Sigman - absent 
Vicki Farmer - present 
Dennis Bancroft - absent 
Kit Herrington - present 
Kim Newsom - absent 

Vice Chairman Schoppert - present 
Bob McStay - present 
Kyle Carrigan - absent 
Jeff Smith - present 
Dolores Baldwin - absent 
Caleb Jackson - absent 
Barbara Moe - absent 

Item #2 on the agenda was consideration of the minutes of the February 5th, 2015 
Planning and Zoning meeting. Motion to approve by Commissioner Schoppert, second by 
Commissioner Herrington, all voted aye. 

Item #3 on the agenda was consideratio.·of a replat of Francisco Bay Section 1 Block 1 
lots # 1, 2 & 3 for Dac Nguyen. Motion to approve by Commissioner Smith, second by 
Commissioner Farmer, all voted aye. 

Item#4 on the agenda consideration of a specific use permit to drill for oil in the Richland 
Chambers Lakeshore Area for Lapetco Inc. Proposed site is near the intersection of SE 
CR 0090 & SE CR 0100. Motion to approve contingent upon obtaining a road bond from 
County Commissioner Martin by Commissioner Schoppert, second by Commissioner 
Smith, all voted aye. 

Item #5 on the agenda was the Chairman's Report. The Chairman briefed the Board and 
audience on HB 40 which pertains to oil and gas activities within municipalities. The 
Chairman informed the Board and audience that HB 40 would not affect the current 
Navarro County Planning and Development Oil and Gas Ordinance. 

Adjourn. 



&t\ \ 

COURTNEY KIRK 
COURT COORDINATOR 

(903) 875-3322 

NAVARRO COUNTY 

AMANDA DOAN PUTMAN 
JUDGE, COUNlY COURT AT LAW 
NAVARRO COUNlY COURTHOUSE 

800 N. MAIN, SUITE 15 
CORSICANA, TEXAS 75110 

August 5, 2015 

USA EASLEY 
OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER 

(903) 875-3323 

Please transfer $500 from Miscellaneous 2015-101-430-495 to TranscripJs 2015-101-430-412. 

Thank you, 

~JUdge 
REcelVIg 

AUGO~W~ 
NIl.Y~'~ 
A1fIIlI!II'~!;; Ol=FICE 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

1957 

FUND: 101 ---'---- MONTH: Aug ------'-"'----

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(500.00) 101 " 430 " 495 Miscellaneous 

500.00 101 " 430 " 412 Transcripts 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: Cover overage 

BlE #152 



AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY 
Ryan Douglas 

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

/3~o 

STATe or TEXAS 

COUNTY or NAVARRO 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. I, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable David 
Warren, Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4. 

I, Ryan Douglas, the Navarro County Treasurer, on this 10th day of August, 2015 present to the 
Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on June 30, 2015 
for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the Local 
Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have 
been met with the examination of this report. 

Signed and executed this 10th day of August, 2015. 

Richard Martin - Commi ioner Pet 2 

J~rpct4 

Jason Grant - Commissioner Pet I 

/)t#I)£lJ~ 
David Warren - Commissioner Pet 3 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 10th day of August, 2015 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., 
Jason Grant, Richard Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of 
the Nava~\lICl?unty Commissioners Court. 

:\\\" ';11, 
~,~ "'I 

~~~/~~.--., C'~~ 

i8/¥\~~ 
~ S Ji5~ %,} ~'Jl ~~~.... Cj~ 

~ ~ 'Y ----- s-""",:10 !~{\O~"'" 
11"'"1111\\'\\\ 
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NAVARRO COUNTY. TEXAS 

REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE. 2015 

BEGINNING BANK ENDING TEX POOL TEX POOL 
FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE INTEREST TOTAL 

GENERAL 9.062.988.82 1,702.599.38 3,6S9.1!2 2.525,133.25 B.244,114.n 7208 9.068.982.66 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 344.659.62 214,845.00 183.93 138,453.iS 421.234.60 IU;288.70 ' .00 512,529.30 

JUVENILE PROBATK)N 50.689.64 42,923 02 23.01 38,501 .21 55,134.52 55.II1i.99 3.14 90.987.65 

FlOOO CONTROL 962.100.56 3,203.72 403.89 3,000.00 ~708. 11 0.30 984.826-87 

ROAD .& BRIDGE· peT 1 302.182.68 61,321 .50 111 .07 140,S49.i8 223,065.27 55,SjSl9S1 '.65 278.614.02 

ROAD & BRIDGE - peT 2 $53,181.24 46,672.31 213.14 138,175.79 461,890.90 6.62 537,668.25 

ROAD.& BRIDGE· PCT 3 456,439.;4 43,594.36 In.65 119,008.59 381 ,203.36 ~'81827 5.66 64i823.Q3 4"6,02729 

ROAD.& BRIDGE - PCT 4 817,111.62 42.138.65 328.25 109,998.28 749.5&6_2. .... 82 • . 638.82 

HJ,D.T.A. IS,ns 07 U6 15.730.53 15,730 53 

HJ,D.T.A. SEIZURE 1,992.14 0,82 1,992.96 DOS 3,658.68 

DEBT SERVICE 111,096.32 7,199.SA 47.04 118.34320 0.30 120.48.t 07 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 58.730.90 24.1. 58,755.04 9.21 163 870 3S 

SHERIFF SEIZURE 1.42.6371. SO.56 27,819.22 11 • . 868 .• 8 12.93 26J.134.16 

DISTRICT ATTY FDRF 64,421 75 26.51 64,<148.26 ' .60 17472195 

HEALTH INSURANCE 261.018.92 486,979.68 112.05 246.380.15 SOl ,789.90 100 513532.49 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.30 2,110.51 

TRUST 1.545,918.36 31 ,100.6 .. ~ .. 40,782.92 1,$36.958.86 ... 48 1,79.4,359.27 

LAKE TRUST 2lloa . ,0 234.08 8.13 93.7GB.()4 

REVOI.VING" Q.EARING 865,106.61 218,25"'0 391 .s.t 225,503.85 918,24510 918,995.72 

PAYROLL FUND 12.034 91 1.460 28185 6112 1,.6028185 12.102.03 12.102.03 

DISBURSEMENT FUND 53,33594 1.399.788.45 149.67 1,399488.45 53 785.61 53,785.61 

2014 GO BONOS 2,44U0121 948.81 516,71379 1,932,742.23 1,932,742.23 

TOTAL 

CURRENT 
MONTH YTD 

INTEREST EARNED: 7,759.80 103,813.24 

Date 

Date 

,,' '" 
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I, RUSSELL P HUDSON, NAVARRO COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR, DO HEREBY SWEAR UNDER OATH, 
THAT THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPORT. 

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET 6 ---
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DESCRIPTION TAXES 
NAVARRO COUNTY 

CURRENT 181 153.58 

DELINQUENT 26110.10 

TOTAL 207263.68 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 

CURRENT 35682.25 

DELINQUENT 5,497.52 

TOTAL 41 179.77 
CITY OF RICE 

CURRENT 1 054.62 

DELINQUENT 137.95 

TOTAL 1192.57 
CITY OF KERENS 

CURRENT 2990.90 

DELINQUENT 308.14 

TOTAL 3,299.04 
CITY OF CORSICANA 

CURRENT 87,638.51 

DELINQUENT 6422.71 

TOTAL 94,061.22 - --

TOTAL TAX REPORT MARCH 2015 
Prepa<ed by Gall Smi1h 
Nova"" County Tax Oftice 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JULY 2015 

.1 T .. IIUN RENDITION NI:l IAAI:;:O ml:mUUNLT '" II 

DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED 
CAD "10 LEVY 

29968.04 211121 .62 44.20 211 077.42 33395.55 17890 125.50 

10232.10 36342.20 1.68 36340.52 5097.42 % 

- 40200.14 247463.82 - 45.88 247417.94 38492.97 1.01% 
LEVY 

5823.96 41,506.21 8.45 41,497.76 6478.97 3,515365.73 

2156.22 7653.74 0.34 7653.40 1022.12 % 

- 7980.18 49,159.95 - 8.79 49151 .16 7501 .09 1.02% 
LEVY 

- 176.57 1231.19 49.43 1 181.76 231.51 165332.85 

51.66 189.81 13.66 176.15 2.56 % 

- 228.43 1 421 .00 63.09 0 1 357.91 234.07 0.64% 
LEVY 

496.58 3487.48 3487.48 624.09 268811.00 

- 137.89 446.03 446.03 89.21 % 

- 634.47 3933.51 - 0.00 3933.51 713.30 1.11% 
LEVY 

- 14054.54 101693.05 19.57 101673.48 14926.73 7979153.72 

- 2729.58 9152.29 1.51 9150.78 1,633.15 % 

- 16784.12 110645.34 - 21.08 110824.26 16559.88 1.10% 
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DESCRIPTION TAXES 
CITY OF BARRY 

CURRENT 106.80 

DELINQUENT 10.91 

TOTAL 117.71 
CITY OF EM HOUSE 

CURRENT 4.41 

DELINQUENT 

TOTAL 4.41 
CITY OF RICHLAND 

CURRENT 63.48 

DELINQUENT 15.38 

TOTAL 78.86 
CITY OF GOODLOW 

CURRENT 34.50 

DELINQUENT 237.85 

TOTAL 272.35 
CITY OF FROST 

CURRENT 1,151.01 

DELINQUENT 32.16 

TOTAL 1183.17 

CITY OF DAWSON 

CURRENT 1022.97 

DELINQUENT 109.09 

TOTAL 1132.06 

TOT At TAX REPORT MARCH 2015 
Prepared by Gall SmKh 
Navarro County Tax Offlce 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING JULY 2015 

IT ... ,IIUN RENDITION NI::l ._~~ 
~~~~~~ ;OLLECT~~ DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE 

LEVY 

19.22 126.02 126.02 25.20 19239.67 

327 14.18 14.18 2.64 % 

- 22.49 140.20 - 0 140.20 28.04 0.56% 
LEVY 

- 0.79 5.20 5.20 1.04 8746.34 

- - % 

- 0.79 5.20 - 0 5.20 1.04 0.05% 
LI::VY 

- 8.69 72.17 72.17 11.40 18281.55 

7.00 22.38 22.38 4.21 % 

- 15.69 94.55 - 0 94.55 15.61 0.35% 
LEVY 

- 6.11 40.61 1.70 38.91 7.33 4064.33 

156.07 393.92 40.21 353.71 78.77 % 

- 162.18 434.53 41 .91 0 392.62 86.10 0.85% 
LEVY 

195.88 1,346.89 54.73 1,292.16 242.51 83760.90 

13.59 45.75 3.57 42.18 9.15 % 
